
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE June 25, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENT TO WPCRLF LOAN (SRF-C280885-08) 

THIS ITEM WAS TABLED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING 

ON JUNE 17, 2025 JT  
  

 

Request:  

 

Approval of the attached amendment request to our Water Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund 

(WPCRLF) loan (SRF-C280885-08): 

 

 Original Loan Amount  $18,000,000 

 Amendment – Loan Increase    $2,640.000 

              =========== 

 New Loan Amount   $20,640,000 

 

This SRF loan is for the following projects: 

  

 Central Pumping Station Renovation 

 B&B Sewer Outfall – McCullough Boulevard 

 Tupelo-Lee Industrial Park Sewer Improvements 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
 


